
National Association of FSA County Office Employees 
                                Northeast Area   

  

 
 

NEA/MWA Rally Agenda 

April 11-13, 2024 Freeport, ME 
 

Thursday, April 11  

4-8 pm Registration – Meet & Greet – Snacks 

 

Friday, April 12 

7:30-8:30 am Registration and Breakfast Buffet 

8:30 am   Welcome Laurie Thiboutot, ME President 

  Presentation of Colors 

  Pledge of Allegiance – ME President 

  Invocation 

  Roll Call of States – NEA Exec 

8:45am  ME SED  

9:00am   Introduction of Washington DC Guests – Joel Foster, NASCOE President 

9:00am  Washington DC Speaker 1 

9:30am  Washington DC Speaker 2 

10:00am  Washington DC Speaker 3 

10:30am   BREAK 

10:45am   Question and Answer Session  

12:00pm    LUNCH 

1:00pm  2025 NEA Rally Presentation 

1:05pm 2024 National Convention  

1:10pm Joel Foster, NASCOE President 

1:30pm Kayla Mattson, NASCOE Vice President 

1:45pm Jessi Colgrove, NASCOE Treasurer 

2:00pm NADD 

2:15pm Becky Zirpel, RASCOE 

2:30pm Kevin Dale, NAFEC 

2:45pm  BREAK 

3:00pm Dillard Financial Solutions, Inc. 

3:30pm Hunter Moorhead, Crossroads Strategies 

3:45pm Tina Williams NEA Exec, Area Chair Reports  

4:00pm Team Building  

5:00pm  Adjourn 

 

5:30pm – 8pm Banquet 

    Awards/Special Recognitions 

    Candidacy Announcements 

    Scholarship Auction - Live 

 

Saturday, April 13 

 

11:00am   Tours Wolfe’s Neck Center for Agriculture & The Environment – Dairy, 

Beef, veggie, aquaculture – on the water, research farm  

1:00pm  The Maine Beer Company – Lunch – uses Wolfe’s Neck meat & produce – 

Pizza Buffet & Cash Bar 

2:30pm   Wilburs of Maine Chocolate Confections 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

NEA Area Executive 
Tina Williams 
Tina.Williams@nascoe.org 
 
 

NEA Alt Executive 
Sandra Scott 
Sandra.scott@nascoe.org 

 
Awards & Scholarship 
Andrea Landis 
Andrea.landis@nascoe.org 
 
 

Benefits & Emblems 
Brian Gould 
Brian.Gould@nascoe.org 
 
 

County Office Advocacy 
Barbie Parsons 
Barbie.Parsons@nascoe.org 
 
 

Legislative 
Laurie Thiboutot 
Laurie.thiboutot@nascoe.org 
 
 

Membership 
Sarah Kubik 
Sarah.Kubik@nascoe.org 

 
 
Negotiations & Programs 
Audre Hayward 
Audre.Hayward@nascoe.org 
  
 

Publicity 
Julie Viverios 
Julie.viverios@nascoe.org 
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